

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2496/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in CRA No. 1160/2011 dated 22-MAR-12 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR RAMCHANDRA BHANDARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITI BRIJENDRA JAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shreyansh R.Mithare, Adv.
 Mr.Jayant Bhatt, Adv.
 Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms.Prity, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official
Translation is allowed.

Notice.

: 2 :

Interim stay of further proceedings in Case No.2437/PW/2011 (Old case CC No.347/N/2007) on the file of Metropolitan Magistrate, Railway Mobile Court, Andheri, Mumbai.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master