

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2496/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRA No.1160/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR RAMCHANDRA BHANDARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITI BRIJENDRA JAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No. 4478-79/2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(Crl) 4478-79/12Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Abhay Manga, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(Crl) 2496/12Mr. B.H. Marla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.SOM Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 13.10.2012 circulated on behalf of the State of Maharashtra.

In view of the averments made in the letter, call after two weeks.

Interim order dated 09.04.2012 to continue till the disposal of the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 2496 of 2012.